09-16-2002

EV224179627US

Form PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93)

102222980

**R SHEET** 

U.S. Department of Comf

Patent and Trademark Off

UML 1 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

i. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving parties:
Takashi ICHINOHE 69/05/02	Name: <u>CANON-STAAR CO. INC.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [4 YES [X] NO	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 13-29, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku,
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: <u>Tokyo</u> State:
[ ] Other:	Zip: Country: <u>JAPAN</u>
Execution Date: August 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution dates of the application are: August 19, 2002
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers at	tached? [] YES [X] NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [ 1 ]
concerning document should be mailed: Richard P. Berg	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: LADAS & PARRY	[X] Enclosed
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
িity: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90036</u>	No. <u>12-0415</u>
1-	O. Daniel and a second a second and a second a second and
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nformation is true and correct and any
Richard P. Berg  Name of Person Signing  Signat	September 5, 2002 Date
Reg. No. 28,145	attachments and decreased to the decrease
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	attachments, and document: [ 2] plus \$40 check
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the dather sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.	te needed, and completing and reviewing o the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.	C. 20037

09/13/2002 AAHMED1 00000039 10236584 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 013275 FRAME: 0280** 

Sole inventor

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, ICHINOHE, Takashi

residing at

No. 101 Golden Town

11-6, Kaijin 1-chome, Funabashi-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan

sell and assign to

CANON-STAAR CO. INC.

a corporation of

Japan

having its principal place of business at

13-29, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo, Japan

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

A dye for an intraocular lens and an intraocular lens using it

invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith and corresponding to

JAPANESE PATENT APPLICATION No. 2001-279077, filed on September 14, 2001

and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

on August 19, 2002.  Takoshi Ichinohe  Inventor ICHINOHE, Takashi	
404 G 13 W	
No.101 Golden Town Address 11-6, Kaijin 1-chome,	
Funabashi-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan	
Witness S. Momma Share Sui Month M.	

RECORDED: 09/05/2002

Witness M. Momma Mitsuater Moma?

PATENT REEL: 013275 FRAME: 0281